
Maryville (MO) (14-11) -vs- William Jewell (9-15)
3/14/2026 at Liberty, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nora Johnson (4-3)
Loss: Avrey Reynolds (3-4)
HBP: Claudia Robbins
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 209   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Maryville (MO) 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 6 7 0
William Jewell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0

Maryville (MO) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jenna Kosnoff 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 3
Mandi Lenon 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Laila Ruiz 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addison Koth dp 4 2 3 5 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Wagner c 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Kelsey Schroeder c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Erb rf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Marley Williamson lf 1 0 0 0 3 1 0
Leah Perales ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Addison Wolf ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payton Deakin cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Marisa Riggle ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nora Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 7 6 7 4 8

HR: Addison Koth (2); Kaitlyn Wagner (1)
SH: Mandi Lenon (1)
SB: Kelsey Schroeder (1); Emily Erb (1); Marley Williamson (1)
HBP: Kaitlyn Wagner (1)

William Jewell 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mikayla Chairez cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lexi Lopez dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
Amanda Chung 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Alexa Almejo lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tori Woodard c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emma Jane Ogle ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Sheyenne Kelch rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Reagan Bennett 1b/p 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Elena Tracy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Webster 3b 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Avrey Reynolds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Heckman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Claudia Robbins 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 6 1 3 4 7

2B: Reagan Bennett (1)
CS: Amanda Chung (1)
DP: 1

Maryville (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nora Johnson (W, 4-3) 7.0 6 1 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 26 29 10 6 –
Totals 6 1 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 26 29 10 6

William Jewell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avrey Reynolds (L, 3-4) 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Katie Heckman 6.1 5 3 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 22 27 4 10 –
Claudia Robbins 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 –
Reagan Bennett 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 7 6 6 7 4 1 0 1 0 26 35 5 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Maryville (MO) - Top of 1st MU JEW
Jenna Kosnoff singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Mandi Lenon walked (0-0); Jenna Kosnoff advanced to second. 0 0
Laila Ruiz flied out to cf (0-0); Mandi Lenon advanced to second; Jenna Kosnoff advanced to third. 0 0
Addison Koth homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); Mandi Lenon scored; Jenna Kosnoff scored. 3 0
Katie Heckman to p for Avrey Reynolds. 3 0
Kaitlyn Wagner grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Emily Erb struck out swinging (0-0). 3 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 1st MU JEW
Mikayla Chairez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0
Lexi Lopez popped up to ss (0-0). 3 0
Amanda Chung singled to right field (0-0). 3 0
Alexa Almejo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Amanda Chung out at second 2b to ss. 3 0

Maryville (MO) - Top of 2nd MU JEW
Marley Williamson struck out swinging (0-0). 3 0
Leah Perales grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Payton Deakin struck out swinging (0-0). 3 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 2nd MU JEW
Tori Woodard flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Emma Jane Ogle flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
Sheyenne Kelch struck out swinging (0-0). 3 0

Maryville (MO) - Top of 3rd MU JEW
Jenna Kosnoff lined out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Mandi Lenon struck out looking (0-0). 3 0
Laila Ruiz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 3rd MU JEW
Reagan Bennett flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Avery Webster singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
Mikayla Chairez fouled out to lf (0-0); Avery Webster advanced to second. 3 0
Lexi Lopez grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0

Maryville (MO) - Top of 4th MU JEW
Addison Koth grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Kaitlyn Wagner homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 4 0
Emily Erb walked (0-0). 4 0
Marley Williamson walked (0-0); Emily Erb advanced to second. 4 0
Leah Perales reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Marley Williamson advanced to second; Emily Erb out at
third ss to 3b. 4 0
Payton Deakin walked (0-0); Leah Perales advanced to second; Marley Williamson advanced to third. 4 0
Jenna Kosnoff grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 4th MU JEW
Amanda Chung flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Alexa Almejo flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
Tori Woodard flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Maryville (MO) - Top of 5th MU JEW
Mandi Lenon singled to center field (0-0). 4 0
Laila Ruiz flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Addison Koth singled up the middle (0-0); Mandi Lenon advanced to second. 4 0
Kaitlyn Wagner grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Addison Koth out on the play; Mandi Lenon
advanced to third. 4 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 5th MU JEW
Emma Jane Ogle walked (0-0). 4 0
Sheyenne Kelch grounded out to c, bunt unassisted (0-0). 4 0
Reagan Bennett doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Emma Jane Ogle scored. 4 1
Elena Tracy pinch ran for Reagan Bennett. 4 1
Avery Webster walked (0-0). 4 1
Mikayla Chairez flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Avery Webster advanced to second; Elena Tracy advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
Lexi Lopez flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1

Maryville (MO) - Top of 6th MU JEW
Reagan Bennett to 1b for Elena Tracy. 4 1
Emily Erb flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Marley Williamson walked (0-0). 4 1
Addison Wolf pinch hit for Leah Perales. 4 1
Marley Williamson stole second. 4 1
Addison Wolf grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 1
Marisa Riggle pinch hit for Payton Deakin. 4 1
Marisa Riggle flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1

William Jewell - Bottom of 6th MU JEW
Leah Perales to ss for Addison Wolf. 4 1
Payton Deakin to cf for Marisa Riggle. 4 1
Amanda Chung singled through the left side (0-0). 4 1
Amanda Chung out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 1
Alexa Almejo struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1
Tori Woodard singled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Emma Jane Ogle grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 1

Maryville (MO) - Top of 7th MU JEW
Jenna Kosnoff singled down the rf line (0-0). 4 1
Mandi Lenon out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jenna Kosnoff advanced to second. 4 1
Laila Ruiz grounded out to p (0-0); Jenna Kosnoff advanced to third. 4 1
Addison Koth homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Jenna Kosnoff scored. 6 1
Claudia Robbins to p for Katie Heckman. 6 1
Kaitlyn Wagner hit by pitch (0-0). 6 1
Kelsey Schroeder pinch ran for Kaitlyn Wagner. 6 1
Kelsey Schroeder stole second. 6 1
Kelsey Schroeder advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
Emily Erb walked (0-0). 6 1
Emily Erb stole second. 6 1
Marley Williamson walked (0-0). 6 1
Reagan Bennett to p. 6 1
Claudia Robbins to 1b. 6 1
Leah Perales grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 1

William Jewell - Bottom of 7th MU JEW



Kelsey Schroeder to c. 6 1
Sheyenne Kelch struck out swinging (0-0). 6 1
Reagan Bennett struck out swinging (0-0). 6 1
Avery Webster walked (0-0). 6 1
Mikayla Chairez singled to left field (0-0); Avery Webster advanced to second. 6 1
Lexi Lopez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


